
                                                    JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 
 
 

 

   

 

HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Health 

 

RIZAL AVE., STA. CRUZ, MANILA 
711-9491 local 245  

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Jose R. Reyes Memorial Medical Center invites all G-EPS registered bidders to bid on: 

ITB No. DESCRIPTION 
FUND 

SOURCE 
PROJECT 

ALLOCATION 

NON-
REFUNDABLE 

FEE 
2022-DM (Analgesic Drugs, 
Anesthetic Drugs & Muscle 

Relaxant)-045 

Analgesic Drugs, Anesthetic 
Drugs & Muscle Relaxant 

GOP 
 
 

 10,790,619.00  25,000.00 

2022-DM (Antibiotic Drugs)-046 Antibiotic Drugs  20,190,215.16  25,000.00 
2022-DM (Blood Products)-047 Blood Products  15,781,003.20  25,000.00 
2022-DM (Cardiac Drugs)-048 Cardiac Drugs  10,084,088.28  25,000.00 

2022-DM (Contrast)-049 Contrast  13,140,000.00  25,000.00 
2022-DM (Gastro-Intestinal 

Drugs & Antidotes)-050 
Gastro-Intestinal Drugs & 
Antidotes 

 2,942,671.80  5,000.00 

2022-DM (Immunologicals/ 
Vaccines/ Hormones/ 

Corticosteroids Drugs)-051 

Immunologicals/ Vaccines/ 
Hormones/ Corticosteroids 
Drugs 

 11,349,475.30  25,000.00 

2022-DM (IV Fluids & 
Electrolytes)-052 

IV Fluids & Electrolytes  10,109,346.72  25,000.00 

2022-DM (Oncologic Drugs)-053 Oncologic Drugs  40,296,562.80  25,000.00 
2022-DM (Ophthalmic and ENT 

Drugs)-054 
Ophthalmic and ENT Drugs  2,877,066.40  5,000.00 

2022-DM (Oxytocics & 
Tocolytics)-055 

Oxytocics & Tocolytics  1,067,648.40  5,000.00 

2022-DM (Psychiatric and 
Neurological Drugs)-056 

Psychiatric and 
Neurological Drugs 

 1,742,737.20  5,000.00 

2022-DM (Pulmonary Drugs)-
057 

Pulmonary Drugs  4,504,220.40  5,000.00 

2022-DM (Vitamins and 
Minerals)-058 

Vitamins and Minerals  1,864,666.20  5,000.00 

Bidding Fee 
➢ Will be based on the “Total ABC” of the items to be bid per category. 
➢ The bidders must provide list of the items to be bid with computation to the BAC Secretariat upon purchasing of 

bidding documents. 

The bidding documents shall be available to interested bidders at the BAC Secretariat office, Ground Floor, 
JRRMMC, Main Bldg., Rizal Ave., Sta. Cruz, Manila from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, starting 25 November 2021 
upon payment of non-refundable fee as indicated above. It may also be downloaded from the website of the 
Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), provided that Bidders shall pay the non-
refundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. The pre-bidding 
conference will be on 02 December 2021, 2:00pm at the Hospital Canteen, Ground Floor, Medical Arts 
Building, JRRMMC, Rizal Ave., Sta. Cruz, Manila. The Submission/ Opening of Bidding Documents will 
be on 16 December 2021, 9:00am, at the Hospital Canteen, Ground Floor, Medical Arts Building, JRRMMC, 
Rizal Ave., Sta. Cruz, Manila 

All particulars relative to the eligibility, bid evaluation, and award of contract shall be governed by the 
provisions of R.A. 9184 otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act. Bids received in 
excess of the Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC) shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. LATE 
BIDS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. ALTERNATIVE BIDS SHALL BE REJECTED. 

Bid Security shall be in the acceptable form and in the amount stated in the Philippine Bidding Documents. 

This invitation is also advertised with the Government Electronic Procurement System (G-EPS) at 
www.procurementservice.org. and jrrmmc.gov.ph 

http://www.procurementservice.org/


                                                    JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 
 
 

 

   

 

HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Health 

 

RIZAL AVE., STA. CRUZ, MANILA 
711-9491 local 245  

 

 

For inquiry, please call the BAC Secretariat Office at Telephone No. 711-9493 local 245. 

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO 1) REVIEW ALL ELIGIBILITY 
REQUIREMENTS; 2) REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS; 3) CONFISCATE THE BID BOND AND/OR PURSUE 
APPROPRIATE LEGAL ACTION SHOULD A BIDDER BE FOUND TO HAVE VIOLATED R.A. 9184; 4) 
WAIVE ANY DEFECTS CONTAINED THEREIN; 5) TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS; 6) DECLARE A 
FAILURE OF BIDDING; 7) NOT TO AWARD THE CONTRACT WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY 
LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER OR BIDDERS IF THE FUNDS/ALLOTMENTS FOR SAID 
PROGRAM/PROJECT/ACTIVITY HAVE BEEN WITHHELD OR REDUCED THROUGH NO FAULT OF ITS 
OWN; and/or 8) ACCEPT THE OFFER MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOVERNMENT. ANY DECISION 
MADE BY THE JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER IS FINAL AND EXECUTORY. 

FURTHER, JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER ASSUMES NO OBLIGATION WHATSOEVER TO 
COMPENSATE OR INDEMNIFY THE BIDDER OR WINNING BIDDER. AS THE CASE MAY BE, FOR ANY 
EXPENSE OR LOSS THAT SAID PARTY (IES) MAY INCUR IN ITS PARTICIPATION IN THE PRE-BIDDING 
AND BIDDING PROCESS NOR DOES IT GUARANTEE THAT AN AWARD WILL BE MADE. 

 

 


